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Detailed technical data
Mechanics/electronics
Supply voltage Vg

Ripple

Power consumption
Initialization time

Warm-up time

Housing material

Window material
Connection type

Indication

Weight

Dimensions (W x H x D)

Enclosure rating

Protection class

1)
2)
3)

4 At ambient temperature = 0 °C.

Ordering information

e T e

DT80-311111 1118113

Other models and accessories

12v..30v?P?
<5 Vpp 9

<2w?

1,100 ms

< 1 min

Metal (zinc diecast)

Plastic (PMMA)

Cable with male connector, M12, 5-pin, 300 mm
4 x LED, Full color LC display

280 g

33 mm x 65 mm x 57.04 mm

IP65
P67

Limit values, reverse polarity protected. Operation in short-circuit protected mains: max. 5 A at 30 V DC.
When using 10-Link output Vg > 18 V. When using analog voltage output Vg > 13 V.
May not fall short of or exceed Vg tolerances.
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Performance

Measuring range 50 mm ... 80,000 mm, 90 % remission >
50 mm ... 40,000 mm, 90 % remission
50 mm ... 14,000 mm, 6 % remission 2

Target Natural objects

Resolution 0.1 mm

Repeatability >02mm3 49

Accuracy +2mm>©

Response time 33ms..68ms "

Output time 33 ms, 50 ms, 100 ms, 200 ms ... 3000 ms &

Light source Laser, red ¥

Laser class 2 (IEC 60825-1:2014, EN 60825-1:2014)

Typ. light spot size (distance) 7 mmx 7 mm (10 m)

Average laser service life (at 25 °C) 100,000 h

1)

3000 ms measurement cycle time.

2 At the maximum permissible ambient temperature, the maximum measuring range can be reduced by up to 40%.

3)
4)

See diagrams for repeatability.
Equivalent to 1 o.

5) 6% ... 90% remission factor.
6)

7)
8)
)

Typical temperature drift 0.05 mm/K.

Dependent on remission and measuring cycle time.

Continuous change of data output.
9 Wavelength: 655 nm, max. average power: < 1 mW, pulse length: > 400 ps.
Interfaces
10-Link v, 10-Link V1.1, COM3 (230,4 kBaud)
Function Process data, parameterization, diagnosis, data storage
Digital input 1
Dependent on the set function MF: digital output 2 / laser off, external teach
Digital output

Number 4 o 12)3)

Type Push-pull: PNP/NPN

Function Complementary digjtal outputs (Q, Q)

Output Q, adaptable: Current output / Voltage output / Digital output / Q4 not / deactivated

Maximum output current |, < 100 mA
Analog output
Number 1

Type Current output / voltage output

Function Output Q, adaptable: Current output / Voltage output / Digital output / Q4 not / deactivated

Current 4 mA ... 20 mA, <450 Q
Voltage OV...10V, < 10,000 Q

Resolution 16 bit
Y Output Q short-circuit protected.
2) Voltage drop < 3 V.

3 Max. total output current < 200 mA.
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Ambient data

Ambient temperature, operation

Ambient temperature, storage

Temperature drift

Typ. Ambient light immunity

Vibration resistance

Shock resistance
Classifications

eCl@ss 5.0
eCl@ss 5.1.4
eCl@ss 6.0
eCl@ss 6.2
eCl@ss 7.0
eCl@ss 8.0
eCl@ss 8.1
eCl@ss 9.0
eCl@ss 10.0
eCl@ss 11.0
eCl@ss 12.0
ETIM 5.0
ETIM 6.0
ETIM 7.0
ETIM 8.0
UNSPSC 16.0901

-10 °C...+50 °C,U, <30V

-40 °C... +75 °C
Typ. 0.05 mm/K
30,000 Ix

EN 60068-2-6, EN 60068-2-64

EN 60068-2-27

27270801
27270801
27270801
27270801
27270801
27270801
27270801
27270801
27270801
27270801
27270916
EC001825
EC001825
EC001825
EC001825
41111613
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Dimensional drawing (Dimensions in mm (inch))
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@ Optical axis, sender
® Optical axis, receiver
® Reference surface (corresponds to distance O mm)
@ M4 fixing holes

® Cable with plug M12, 5-pin
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Connection diagram
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® Multifunctional input (MF)

Repeatability
6 % remission, 10000 Lux

Typ. repeatability in mm (inch) @

4.00
(0.16)
3.50
(0.14)
3.00
(0.12)
2.50
(0.10)
2.00
(0.08)
1.50
(0.06)
1.00 /’Z
(0.04) =
0.50 4»0
5 s
(0.02) I
0
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
(6.6) (13.1) (19.7) (26.2) (32.8) (39.4) (45.9) (52.5)
Distance in m (ft) @
e 5 33 MS e |): 50 ms e C: 100 ms e : 200 ms

® Typical repeatability in mm (inch)
@ Distance in m (feet)
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6 % remission, 30000 Lux

Typ. repeatability in mm (inch) ®

4.00
(0.16)
3.50
(0.14)
3.00
(0.12)
2.50
(0.10)
2.00
(0.08) a
1.50 /
(0.06) / b
1.00 / _C
(0.04) = / q
0.50 é{
(0.02)

0

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
(6.6) (13.1) (19.7) (26.2) (32.8) (39.4) (45.9) (52.5)
Distance in m (ft) @
e 5 33 MS e |: 50 ms e C: 100 ms e : 200 ms

@® Typical repeatability in mm (inch)
®@ Distance in m (feet)

90 % remission, 10000 Lux
Typ. repeatability in mm (inch) ®

4.00
(0.16)

3.50
(0.14)

3.00
(0.12)

2.50
(0.10)

2.00
(0.08)

\

1.50
(0.06)

\

U\

1.00 .

(0.04) /
0.50 /
(0.02) é

0

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
(16.4) (32.8) (49.2) (65.6) (82.0) (98.4) (114.8) (131.2)

Distance in m (ft) @

e 5 33 MS e : 50 Mms e C: 100 ms e : 200 ms

@® Typical repeatability in mm (inch)
® Distance in m (feet)
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90 % remission, 30000 Lux

Typ. repeatability in mm (inch) ®

4.00
(0.16)
3.50
(0.14)
3.00 /
(0.12)
2.50 a
(0.10)
2.00 / b/
(0.08) /
1.50 Y. "/
(0.06) / /
C
(0.04) / / /,/
0.50 — e
(0.02) —
0
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
(16.4) (32.8) (49.2) (65.6) (82.0) (98.4) (114.8) (131.2)
Distance in m (ft) @
e 5 33 MS e : 50 Ms e C: 100 ms e : 200 ms

@ Typical repeatability in mm (inch)
®@ Distance in m (feet)

Recommended accessories

Other models and accessories
Brief description Type Part no.

Mounting brackets and plates

7 Mounting bracket, steel, zinc coated, steel, zinc coated, mounting hardware for the sen- BEF-WN-DX50 2048370
sor included
| — 5N

Plug connectors and cables

Head A: female connector, M12, 5-pin, straight, A-coded YF2A15- 2096239
* Head B: Flying leads 020VB5XLEAX
Q Cable: Sensor/actuator cable, PVC, unshielded, 2 m
Head A: female connector, M12, 5-pin, straight, A-coded YF2A15- 2096009
’v’ .’5 Head B: male connector, M12, 5-pin, straight, A-coded 020UB5M2A15

Cable: Sensor/actuator cable, PUR, halogen-free, unshielded, 2 m
Terminal and alighment brackets

r\ Alignment unit, steel, zinc coated, mounting hardware for the sensor included BEF-AH-DX50 2048397
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Online data sheet

SICK AT A GLANCE

SICK is one of the leading manufacturers of intelligent sensors and sensor solutions for industrial applica-
tions. A unique range of products and services creates the perfect basis for controlling processes securely
and efficiently, protecting individuals from accidents and preventing damage to the environment.

We have extensive experience in a wide range of industries and understand their processes and require-
ments. With intelligent sensors, we can deliver exactly what our customers need. In application centers in
Europe, Asia and North America, system solutions are tested and optimized in accordance with customer
specifications. All this makes us a reliable supplier and development partner.

Comprehensive services complete our offering: SICK LifeTime Services provide support throughout the ma-
chine life cycle and ensure safety and productivity.

For us, that is “Sensor Intelligence.”

WORLDWIDE PRESENCE:

Contacts and other locations

SICK

SICKAG | Waldkirch | Germany | www.sick.com Sensor Intelligence.



